

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 517/2022
CrlM No. 1454/2022
CrlM No. 1455/2022**

M/S VADSP Pharmaceuticals.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Azfar Pirzada, Advocate.

V/s

**Union Territory through Drug Control Officer (Drug Inspector) Zone
II Srinagar.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqub, GA vice
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.07.2023

Mr. Furqan Yaqub, learned Government Advocate appearing vice
Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, learned Additional Advocate General seeks and is
granted four weeks time to file response.

List again on 20th September 2023.

Interim direction dated 30th November 2022 shall remain in
operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

19.07.2023

“Hamid”