

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 517/2022

M/S VADSP PHARMACEUTICALS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadiri, Advocate vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DRUG
CONTROL OFFICER (DRUG INSPECTOR)
ZONE II SRINAGAR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2025

Record has been received.

It is being stated that Mr. Salih Pirzada is not available, therefore,
adjournment is sought on his behalf. Adjourned.

List on 09.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
25.11.2025.
"Imtiyaz"