

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/517/2022

M/S VADSP PHARMACEUTICALS ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sharaf Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. Saliah Pirzada, Advocate
Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DRUG ...Respondent(s)
CONTROL OFFICER (DRUG INSPECTOR)
ZONE II SRINAGAR

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

24.04.2026

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not available today and seeks one adjournment. One last adjournment is granted in favour of the petitioner.

List again on 18.05.2026.

In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.04.2026

Shabroz